MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
BOARD OF EXAMINATION
WRITTEN EXAMINATION RESULT

Date :04.05.2018

The following candidates have PASSED the Written ( BOE 1/2018 )
examination for DECK OFFICER CLASS Il ( Reg:11/2 ) Chief Mate (F.G ) &
Chief Mate ( NCV ) conducted at the Department of Marine Administration from
28" March 2018 to 30" March 2018.

Roll Name SIRB Grade
No.

1  AUNG KO HTET 64670 Chief Mate(F.G)

3 AUNG ZAW LATT 52714 "

4 AUNG MYO KYAW 56379 "

5 AUNG MYO HAN 64387 )

6 CHAM MYAWE SI THU NAING 55338 "

7  HTET PAING AUNG 62725 )

9 HTET LIN NAUNG 64508 "
10 HLWAN MOE 68467 )
11  KYAW THU MIN 59516 )
12  KAUNG KHANT KO 60082 "
13  KYAW ZIN 62643 )
14 KHANT SOE NAING 68460 "
16 KYAW THU 60981 )
19 KYAW ZIN THEIN 71815 "
21 LWIN MAUNG MAUNG 70559 "’
22 MAUNG MAUNG NAING 57753 "
25 MIN HTIKE 67712 "

7

26 NYAN MIN HTET 62641



Roll
No.

28
29
30
31
32
33
36
38
41
43
46
48
49
50
52
54
55
57
58
60
61
62
64
69
71
72

Name

NYINYI ZAW
NYEIN ZAW THIT
NYEIN CHAN SOE
NYAN LIN SOE
PYAE PHYO THANT
PAING SOE ZAW
SU MYAING

SHWE MOE NYO
SA THU HLAING HTUT
SET LWIN HTUN
THEIN MIN TOE
TIN HTUT AUNG
THAN HTUT WIN
THAN TUN ZAW
THUREIN MIN HTUT
TIN MOE WIN
THANT ZIN AUNG
THI HA KYAW

WIN NAING HTAY
ZAW MIN TUN
ZAW PHYO WAI
ZIN MIN OO

AUNG PYAE PHYO
THIHATIN

AUNG MYO MIN
HTUN NAING SOE

SIRB

64225
70543
64715
68490
69455
67760
69497
56361
56362
64505
69492
68567
62718
69437
59048
64064
67677
65195
68509
68459
57234
62777
64219
51481
45923
52823

Grade

Chief Mate (F.G)

7
7
7

7

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

7

7
7
7
7
7
7



Roll
No.

74
75
76
82
83
84
85
86

Name

MIN NAING OO

MYO KYAW THU
SAW NAY KHWAR OO
AUNG ZAW HTAIK
KYI PHYU LYNN
MYAT SOE HLAING
TOE TOE AUNG
KHUN ZAW LIN HTET
AUNG MYO OO

WIN ZAW OO

YIN HTWE

Grade

Chief Mate (F.G)

7
7
7
7
7

7

7

Chief Mate (NCV)

7

7

Total ( 55) fifty-five Candidates only.

Capt. Htay Lwin Oo
Director ( Nautical )



